Eastern Railway
Sealdah
No. EG.96/0 /Vol. V

Date :- 22/01/2025.
All concerned.

A copy of the PCPO/ER’s letter No.E.472/0/3/Holiday
Line staff (HQ) /VolIll dated 14.01.2025 is forwarded to all BOs for
information, guidance & necessary action Please.
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ud Yo / Eastern Railway

(1ffs AT / Personnel Department)

No. E. 472/0/3/Holiday Line staff(HQ)/Vol.III, Kolkata, Date: 14/01/2025

All Concerned

Office Order

In pursuant to Board's instructions circulated under this office serial no. 07/83, it
has been decided, in consultation with the staff representatives and in accordance
with the general directives of the Govt. that the following Holidays (09 in no.)
plus National Holidays (03 in no.) should be observed by the line staff attached
to Head Quarter offices during the calendar year 2025.

SI.No. Occasions Date Day of the week

1. Republic Day (NH) 26.01.2025 Sunday

2. Saraswati Puja 03.02.2025 Monday

3. Dol Yatra . 14.03.2025 Friday

4. Id-ul-fitr . 31.03.2025 Monday

5. Independance Day (NH) 15.08.2025 Friday

6. Maha Ashtami (Durga Puja) 30.09.2025 Tuesday

7. Maha Navami (Durga Puja) 01.10.2025 Wednesday

8. Mahatma Gandhi's 02.10.2025 Thursday
Birthday/Dussehra (NH)

9. Kali Puja/ Diwali 20.10.2025 Monday

10. Chhat Puja 27.10.2025 Monday

11, Guru Nanak Birthday 05.11.2025 Wednesday

12. Christmas Day 25.12.2025 Thursday

Colis
(D.Hansda)

Dy.Chief Personnel Officer(HQ)
for Pr. Chief Personnel Officer




